Roof purlins shall be fixed to rafters using minimum 2/75mm x 3.15 mm deformed shank nails or 
other fixing providing at least 1.41kN of uplift resistance in accordance with Australian Standard 
1684.2-1999.

4. Should a licensed builder or licensed sub-contractor be engaged to carry out work to the value of twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000) or more, you are required to supply to the Council a Certificate of Indemnity 
Insurance prior to the commencement of construction.

Planning Act 1982 (repealed)
Condition (that continues to apply) of a development authorisation NO

Building Act 1971 (repealed)